BMW of North America

2004 Model Year 5 Series Retail Prices (as of September 2nd 2003)

	U.S. Models
	525i

Sedan
	530i

Sedan
	545i

Sedan
	545i 6-spd.

Sedan

	Base Price USA Port of Entry *
	$39,995
	$44,995
	$54,995
	$58,295

	STEPTRONIC 6-speed, Automatic Transmission
	1,275 
	1,275 
	STD
	NA 

	Sequential Manual Gearbox (SMG) 6-speed 1
	1,500
	1,500
	NA
	NC

	Rear Door Mounted Side Impact Airbag
	385 
	385 
	385 
	385 

	Power Rear Sun Shade/Manual Rear Side Window Shade
	575 
	575
	575
	575 

	Maple Wood Trim (requires Premium Package)
	NC
	NC
	NC
	NC

	Poplar Wood Trim
	ZPP
	ZPP
	STD
	STD

	Comfort Seats including Lumbar Support 2
	NA
	1,200
	1,200
	1,200 

	Fold Down Rear Seats
	475 
	475
	475
	475 

	Lumbar Support for Front Seats 3
	ZPP
	ZPP
	400
	400 

	Rear Seat Heating 4 
	350
	350
	350
	350

	Park Distance Control (PDC) with graphic display, front and rear
	700 
	700 
	700
	700 

	Xenon Headlights with Adaptive Headlights
	800
	800
	800
	800

	Active Cruise Control (ACC) 5
	2,200
	2,200
	2,200
	2,200

	On-board Navigation System
	1,800 
	1,800 
	1,800
	1,800 

	Head up display 6 
	1,000
	1,000
	1,000
	1,000

	Satellite Radio Preparation
	75
	75
	75
	75

	Anthracite Interior Trim
	NA
	NA
	NC
	NC

	Dakota Leather Upholstery
	1,450 or ZPP
	1,450 or ZPP
	STD
	STD

	
	
	
	
	

	Sport Package (ZSP – for manual or SMG) 7
	3,300 
	3,300 
	NA
	STD 

	Sport Package (ZSS – for STEPTRONIC)
	NA
	NA
	3,300
	NA

	Premium Package (ZPP) 7
	2,400 
	2,400 
	NA
	NA 

	Premium Sound Package (ZPS)
	1,800
	1,800
	1,800
	1,800

	Cold Weather Package (CWP)
	750 
	750
	750
	750 


* Includes $695 destination & handling charge

ZSP/ZSS = Sport Package


ZPP = Premium Package   

ZPS = Premium Sound Package

CWP = Cold Weather Package    

STD = Standard Equipment    

NA = Not Available 

NC = No Charge

1 Requires Sport Package (ZSP)

2 Requires Premium Package (ZPP) for 530i.

3 Included with Premium Package (ZPP)

4 Requires Cold Weather Package (ZCW) and leather

5 Requires Automatic Transmission

6 Requires Navigation system

7 Requires leather

2004 Model Year 5 Series Option Packages

	Package
	525i Sedan
	530i Sedan
	545i Sedan
	545i 6-speed Sedan

	 Premium (ZPP)


	$2,400

- Leather upholstery

- Maple Wood trim

- Universal garage

   door opener

- Auto-dimming mirror 

- Lumbar support
	$2,400
- Leather upholstery

- Maple Wood trim

- Universal garage

   door opener

- Auto-dimming mirror 

- Lumbar support
	NA
	NA

	 Sport (ZSP / ZSS)


	$3,300

- 17 inch wheels and run-flat performance tires

- Sport suspension

- Sport seats

- Active steering

- Active Roll Stabilization

- Shadow line exterior trim

 
	$3,300

- 18 inch wheels and run-flat performance tires

- Sport suspension

- Sport seats

- Active steering

- Active Roll Stabilization

- Shadow line exterior trim
	$3,300

- 18 inch wheels and run-flat performance tires

- Sport suspension

- Sport seats

- Active steering

- Active Roll Stabilization

- Shadow line exterior trim
	STD

	Premium Sound (ZPS)


	$1,800

- 6 disc CD changer

- Logic 7 sound system
	$1,800

- 6 disc CD changer

- Logic 7 sound system
	$1,800

- 6 disc CD changer

- Logic 7 sound system
	$1,800

- 6 disc CD changer

- Logic 7 sound system

	 Cold Weather (ZCW)


	$750

- Heated front seats

- Hi-intensity headlamp

cleaning system 

- Heated steering wheel


	$750

- Heated front seats

- Hi-intensity headlamp cleaning system

- Heated steering wheel
	$750

- Heated front seats

- Hi-intensity headlamp cleaning system

- Heated steering wheel
	$750

- Heated front seats

- Hi-intensity headlamp cleaning system

- Heated steering wheel


